OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

Anjaw/Dibang Valley/Lohit/Lower Dibang Valley/Namsai Districts Hq. Tezu, Arunachal Pradesh Website:www.ghcitanagar.gov.in & https://tezu.dcourts.gov.in

//NOTIFICATION//

NO. D&SJ/TEZU-ESTT/R.Cell/01-2020/ 895

10 4

Dated Tezu the 20th Nov'2024

This office vide **No D&SJ/Tezu-Estt/R.Cell/01-2020/1521-27 dated 24.09.2021**, applications were invited from the eligible candidates for filing up of the vacant posts of **Stenographer-II**, **UDC**, **LDC**, **Process Server**, **Peon–I & II and Chowkidhar** in the subordinate court establishments of the State of Arunachal Pradesh under the jurisdiction of *The District & Sessions Court, Tezu Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh*.

It is now hereby informed that the Selection Committee has decided to conduct the Written Test for the above posts as per scheduled mentioned below:

SI No	Name of the Post	Shift	Time	Date
1	LDC	Morning	9.00 to 11.00 AM	22.12.2024
2	Process Server	Morning	11.30 to 1.30 PM	
3	Peon-I	Evening	2.00 to 4.00 PM	
4	Stenographer	Morning	9.00 to 11.00 AM	
5	Chowkidhar	Evening	12.00 to 2.00 PM	23.12.2024
6	UDC	Morning	9.00 to 11 AM	
7	Peon-II	Evening	12.00 to 2.00 PM	24.12.2024

Accordingly, those candidates who were found eligible to appear in the written examination shall collect their respective Admit card from this office during office hours w.e.f. **21.11.2024 to 13.12.2024** in person or through authorized person.

Further, all the candidates for various posts are advised to take their own interest to regularly visit the aforementioned website for latest updates and information.

List of rejected candidates have been already published in the aforesaid website vide NO. D&SJ/TEZU-ESTT/R.Cell/01-2020 Dated 28th March'2022.

Sd/-(Tadu Tamang) District & Sessions Judge,Tezu, Arunachal Pradesh Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information with a request to upload this Notification in their official website.
- 2. The Secretary (Justice) cum Legal Remembrancer, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- The Director, Information, Public Relation and Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for publication in two leading daily newspapers of the State of Arunachal Pradesh for two consecutive dates.
- 4. The Notice Board of the Establishment of District & Sessions Judge, East Session Division, Tezu, District Lohit, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. Office Copy.

(Tadu Tamang) District & Sessions Judge, Tezu, **Arunachal Pradesh**

District & Sessions Judge East Sesions Division, Tezu Lohit District (A.P.)